

## PUNJAB HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION

State Institute of Health and Family Welfare Complex Phase-VI, Near Civil Hospital, SAS Nagar (Mohali), PUNJAB Phone: 0172-2262938, 2263938, Tele-Fax: 0172 – 2266938

Visit us at : punjabhealth.co.in : E-mail: proc.phsc@gmail.com, jdpphsc@gmail.com

Bid Ref No. PHSC/HIV Testing Kits/07

## Corrigendum (Rate Contract tenders for HIV Testing Kits)

A notice inviting Tender for Rate Contract of HIV Testing Kits to be valid for two years was published in Newspapers on 17.03.2015. The said Rate Contract tender is e-tender but it was not mentioned in the Notice Inviting Tenders. It is hereby clarified that Rate Contract Tenders for HIV Testing Kits invited by this office vide bid reference no. PHSC/HIV Testing Kits/07 are e-tender.

For participating in the above tender through e-tendering process, the bidders shall have to get themselves registered with the service provider i.e. M/s ITI Ltd at <a href="etender.punjabgovt.gov.in">etender.punjabgovt.gov.in</a> and get user ID, password. Class 3 digital signature is mandatory to participate in the e-tendering process. For any clarification/difficulty regarding e-Tendering Process flow please contact on 9257209340, 8054628821, 0172-3934667, 0172-3934665. The tender documents can be viewed at website <a href="etender.punjabgovt.gov.in">etender.punjabgovt.gov.in</a>. Corrigendum/Addendum/ Corrections, if any, will be published on the website <a href="etender.punjabgovt.gov.in">etender.punjabgovt.gov.in</a>.

## The schedule of major activities / KEY DATA in this regard is as under:-

Date and time by which e-tender form can be downloaded	:	09.04.2015 till 5.00 pm
from website <u>etender.punjabgovt.gov.in</u> after paying		
requisite tender fee of Rs. 2000/- through online payment		
Date, time and place of pre-bid conference	:	26.3.2015 at 2:30 pm in the
		Committee Room of PHSC Mohali
Last date & time for receipt of Bids on line	:	10.4.2015 up to 12:30 pm
		_
Time & date of opening of Bids (technical bids)	:	13.4.2015 at 2:30 pm

The Managing Director, PHSC, SAS Nagar (Mohali) reserves the rights to accept/reject any or all the bid(s) without assigning any reason.

**Managing Director (PHSC)**